

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No. 6773 OF 2013.**

Rice Millers Association, Gondia.

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra and others.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI**  
**AND Z.A. HAQ, JJ**

**DATED : JANUARY 15, 2014.**

Shri R.L. Khapre, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, upon instructions states that the 10% of the total available quantity has only been tendered and remaining 90% could not be subjected to tender process for want of responses. He states that in so far as the allotment of tender and completion of that process is concerned, the petitioners may not challenge the same if remaining lot is re-

advertised with modification, in terms of the Government communication dated 19.07.2013 and 30.11.2013. He has produced before the Court copies of said communications. The same are taken on record and marked as "X" and "Y" for identification.

Respondents to verify the position and make appropriate statement within a period of two weeks. List the matter for further consideration on 29.01.2014.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

Rgd