

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No. 6773 OF 2013.

Rice Millers Association, Gondia.

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI
AND Z.A. HAQ, JJ.

DATED : FEBRUARY 28, 2014.

Heard Shri R.L. Khapre, learned Counsel
for the petitioner, Shri T.R. Kankale, learned A.G.P. for
respondent nos.1, 4, 5 and 6, Shri M.V. Samarth,
learned Counsel for respondent no.2 and Shri P.D.
Meghe, learned Counsel for respondent nos. 3.

Learned A.G.P. informs that the Collector,
Gondia has already initiated steps and decision in
respect of transportation charges will be arrived at

within 4 weeks from today. We accept the statement.

There is some dispute between the parties about applicability of directions as contained in communication dated 19.07.2013 at Exh."X".

Shri Khapre, learned Counsel for petitioner states that in any case, on the ground of parity and to avoid any uncertainty, the said policy must also be adopted by the Collector, Bhandara.

In so far as Collector, Gadchiroli is concerned, the issue is already over. Shri Samarth, learned counsel seeks time till 04.03.2014 to file reply.

In this situation, list the matter for further consideration on 06.03.2014.

Copy of this order be furnished to parties to act upon.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd